LU6000075396

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
K.					

Office Use Only



07/31/06--01028--016 **125.00

RECEIVEDFILED06 JUL 31AM II: 5706 JUL 3106 JUL 31AM II: 5706 JUL 3101VISIUE CONSTANTONSSECRETARY OF STATE01VISIUE CONSTANTONSSECRETARY OF STATE14LL/MIASSEE FLORIDATALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

· د بي ۲۰۰۲			
••			
FILINGS, INC.	TERESA ROMAN		
(Red	questor's Name)		
2805 LITTLE DE	AL ROAD		
· · · · · ·	(Address)		
TALLAHASSEE, F	LORIDA 32308		385-6735
(C	ity, State, Zip)	(Phone #)	

I



CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

	1. ADEVCO H	, 2 L	Dings / LLS			
		tion	Name)	(Document #)	-	
	2(Corpora	tion	Name)	(Document #)		
4						
	(Corpora	tion l	Name)	(Document #)		
4	4(Corpora	tion	Namal	(Document #)	_	
	Walk in D	lick	up time <u>2.00</u>	Certified Copy		
	Mail out	Will	wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status		
	NEW FILINGS		AMENDMENTS			
	Profit		Amendment			
	NonProfit		Resignation of R.A., Offic	cer/Director		
X	Limited Liability		Change of Registered Age	jent		
	Domestication		Dissolution/Withdrawal			
	Other		Merger			
	OTHER FILINGS		REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION			
	Annual Report	-	Foreign	4		
	Fictitious Name	\vdash	Limited Partnership	-		
	Name Reservation	\vdash	Reinstatement	4		
			Trademark	4		
				Examiner's Initials		
	CR2E031(10/92)		Other			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ADEVCO HOLDINGS I, LLC



ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this limited liability company is **ADEVCO HOLDINGS I, LLC** (hereinafter "Company"), whose mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is **1311 Newport Center Drive West, Suite A, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442.**

ARTICLE II: DURATION

This limited liability company shall remain in existence perpetually; and the effective date of commencement is hereby designated as the date of filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

This limited liability company is organized to transact any lawful business allowed for limited liability companies organized under Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes "Limited Liability Companies."

ARTICLE IV: COMPANY MANAGEMENT

The Company is a member managed company, which has appointed William J. Gallo as the initial President of the Company

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this limited liability company is 1311 Newport Center Drive West, Suite A, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442, and the name of the initial registered agent of this limited company is Brian P. Herbert.

ARTICLE VI: AMENDMENT

This limited liability company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the members is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization this 27 day of July, 2006.



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of July, 2006, by William J. Gallo (X) who is personally known to me or () who produced a driver's license as identification and who did not take an oath.

Julio A	
Notary Public, State of Elorida	•
MY COMMISSION # DD530325 or no EXPIRES: Mar. 19, 2010 (407) 396-0153 Florida Notary Service.com	

2

REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

, F.

In pursuance of Chapters 48.09I and 607.415 and 608.416, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

ADEVCO HOLDINGS, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in the City of Fort Lauderdale, State of Florida, has named **Brian P. Herbert** as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

William/J allo Title: Authorized Representative Date: July 27, 2006

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of this position.

Brian P. Herbert Date: July 27 2006